Question 2: How would you rate Ohio as a place to live?

EXCELLENT GOOoD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 25.9% 48.1% 18.6% 7.4% 0.0% 819
Sex Male 24.8% 49.4% 17.2% 8.5% 0.1% 387
Female 26.8% 46.9% 19.8% 6.5% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 14.7% 46.5% 23.1% 15.7% 88
White male 26.2% 51.1% 16.4% 6.2% 0.1% 314
White female 30.0% 47.1% 17.5% 5.3% 355
Age 18 to 29 25.8% 48.7% 13.4% 12.1% 168
30to 45 26.4% 38.6% 24.1% 10.9% 204
46 to 64 20.4% 55.3% 19.1% 5.1% 273
65 and over 34.1% 50.1% 12.8% 2.9% 0.2% 143
Education Less than high school 20.2% 31.1% 31.2% 17.5% 100
High school graduate 24.2% 46.4% 19.6% 9.8% 277
Some college 28.1% 50.5% 16.0% 5.4% 253
College graduate 28.4% 55.3% 14.7% 1.4% 0.1% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 23.6% 41.9% 19.0% 15.5% 190
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.2% 47.2% 11.7% 8.9% 116
Above 200% FPL 25.3% 53.5% 17.0% 4.1% 0.1% 375
Party Identification Democrat 27.8% 46.9% 16.5% 8.8% 343
Independent 21.5% 31.9% 35.5% 11.2% 97
Republican 24.1% 55.9% 17.3% 2.7% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 26.1% 48.1% 18.9% 6.8% 0.0% 708
No 24.9% 47.9% 15.8% 11.3% 108
Insurance Status Insured 26.2% 48.4% 18.6% 6.8% 0.0% 746
Not insured / Don't know 23.4% 46.4% 15.6% 14.6% 70
Type of Insurance Employer based 28.1% 52.6% 18.2% 1.1% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 24.8% 52.0% 13.9% 9.3% 94
Medicaid 20.0% 25.0% 30.5% 24.5% 66
Other 26.2% 46.9% 17.7% 9.0% 0.1% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 33.0% 49.0% 13.1% 4.9% 0.1% 408
Good 17.3% 55.1% 19.2% 8.4% 265
Fair / Poor 21.5% 33.0% 33.0% 12.5% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.4% 47.0% 20.3% 5.3% 309
Northwest Ohio 15.6% 43.9% 25.5% 14.7% 0.2% 99
Central Ohio 37.8% 46.2% 12.6% 3.4% 141
Southeast Ohio 22.3% 33.2% 28.8% 15.7% 68
Southwest Ohio 21.4% 58.1% 13.3% 7.1% 202
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Question 8: Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

GOVERNMENT SHOULD GOVERNMENT IS DOING TOO MANY
DO MORE TO SOLVE THINGS BETTER LEFT TO BUSINESSES
PROBLEMS A
Ohio Residents 40.4% 56.0%
Sex Male 41.3% 56.0%
Female 39.7% 55.9%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 73.0% 21.6%
White male 35.5% 61.3%
White female 34.4% 61.7%
Age 18 to 29 55.4% 42.4%
30to 45 33.0% 64.7%
46 to 64 40.4% 56.2%
65 and over 30.7% 61.6%
Education Less than high school 48.1% 46.2%
High school graduate 40.5% 56.1%
Some college 39.4% 57.9%
College graduate 37.4% 58.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 45.7% 50.2%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 44.8% 53.8%
Above 200% FPL 36.3% 60.2%
Party Identification Democrat 58.7% 37.8%
Independent 40.0% 55.5%
Republican 18.2% 79.0%
Registered to Vote Yes 39.8% 56.2%
No 44.4% 54.4%
Insurance Status Insured 39.6% 56.4%
Not insured / Don't know 49.9% 49.8%
Type of Insurance Employer based 38.3% 59.0%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 43.0% 53.2%
Medicaid 52.7% 45.7%
Other 37.9% 56.7%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 41.3% 56.3%
Good 40.5% 55.0%
Fair / Poor 37.8% 56.8%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 46.0% 49.3%
Northwest Ohio 36.0% 62.0%
Central Ohio 41.2% 57.7%
Southeast Ohio 32.3% 61.5%
Southwest Ohio 35.9% 60.6%

1.7%

0.4%
2.9%

3.0%
0.4%
2.5%

0.6%
2.2%
4.0%

1.6%
1.1%
1.7%
2.8%

0.7%
0.2%
2.6%

2.5%
1.2%
0.6%

1.9%
0.6%

1.9%

1.4%
3.1%
0.5%
2.7%

0.8%
3.5%
1.0%

1.6%
1.2%

4.0%
2.2%

1.9%

2.3%
1.5%

2.3%
2.9%
1.3%

2.2%
1.7%
1.2%
3.7%

4.1%
2.2%
1.0%
1.6%

3.5%
1.1%
0.9%

0.9%
3.2%
2.2%

2.1%
0.6%

21%
0.3%

1.3%
0.7%
1.0%
2.7%

1.6%
1.0%
4.4%

3.1%
2.0%

2.2%
1.3%

806

378
428

82
312
351

168
197
267
143

91
277
251
178

182
115
373

337
98
287

697
107

733
71

372
94
60

196

406
257
143

309
90
139
67
202
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Question 9: Do you think the federal government threatens your own personal rights and freedoms, or not?

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

2.1%

2.0%
0.6%
1.1%

2.2%
0.3%
0.6%

1.3%
1.1%

1.6%

0.5%
5.3%
1.8%
1.8%

1.4%
0.9%
2.6%

1.8%
0.6%
0.9%
0.5%
1.9%

169
203
268
136

94
274
252
178

185
115
371

337
98
287

701
104

734
71

372
94
66

191

406
263
138

308
96

141
65

198
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Question 10: Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO MAKE
SURE ALL AMERICANS HAVE HEALTH

IT IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO
MAKE SURE ALL AMERICANS HAVE

CARE COVERAGE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE NEITHER DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 42.4% 54.5% 0.9% 2.2% 802
Sex Male 39.8% 56.3% 0.3% 3.5% 372
Female 44.7% 52.8% 1.4% 1.1% 430
Sex and Race Combined African-American 76.0% 16.7% 2.3% 5.0% 82
White male 36.6% 60.1% 0.4% 3.0% 305
White female 39.0% 59.8% 0.7% 0.4% 353
Age 18t0 29 53.3% 40.7% 6.0% 167
30to 45 40.6% 56.8% 0.3% 2.3% 197
46 to 64 40.7% 58.1% 0.7% 0.4% 265
65 and over 40.7% 54.6% 3.2% 1.5% 142
Education Less than high school 57.1% 30.6% 2.5% 9.8% 90
High school graduate 37.7% 59.5% 0.4% 2.4% 272
Some college 41.5% 57.0% 0.6% 1.0% 253
College graduate 45.3% 53.3% 1.3% 0.1% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 51.9% 41.2% 1.4% 5.4% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 37.5% 56.5% 0.6% 5.4% 115
Above 200% FPL 42.2% 57.2% 0.6% 0.1% 372
Party Identification Democrat 66.6% 32.2% 0.3% 0.8% 333
Independent 40.3% 55.7% 0.7% 3.3% 98
Republican 16.8% 81.3% 0.6% 1.4% 287
Registered to Vote Yes 42.4% 54.5% 1.0% 2.2% 692
No 43.5% 53.4% 0.5% 2.6% 107
Insurance Status Insured 43.5% 54.0% 1.0% 1.5% 731
Not insured / Don't know 31.6% 57.7% 10.7% 68
Type of Insurance Employer based 38.9% 59.2% 0.7% 1.2% 372
Medicare / Medicare advantage 43.0% 56.7% 0.3% 94
Medicaid 59.0% 35.5% 5.5% 59
Other 50.2% 46.2% 2.3% 1.3% 195
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.7% 59.5% 0.4% 1.4% 407
Good 45.7% 51.6% 1.1% 1.5% 257
Fair / Poor 47.2% 44.8% 1.9% 6.1% 137

Page 4 of 37



Question 10: Which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO MAKE
SURE ALL AMERICANS HAVE HEALTH

IT IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO
MAKE SURE ALL AMERICANS HAVE

CARE COVERAGE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE NEITHER DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 49.6% 47.2% 0.6% 2.7% 308
Northwest Ohio 37.0% 58.1% 0.6% 4.4% 88
Central Ohio 37.9% 59.5% 1.6% 0.9% 138
Southeast Ohio 35.6% 57.1% 3.1% 4.1% 67
Southwest Ohio 39.2% 59.8% 0.1% 0.9% 200
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Question 11: How would you rate the State of Ohio as a healthy place to live?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 10.3% 25.4% 38.0% 20.0% 6.2% 0.0% 820
Sex Male 12.2% 24.3% 38.9% 17.5% 7.1% 388
Female 8.6% 26.5% 37.3% 22.2% 5.3% 0.0% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 6.6% 7.7% 19.4% 48.3% 18.0% 88
White male 13.1% 27.5% 43.4% 11.7% 4.2% 316
White female 8.9% 28.2% 37.7% 20.8% 4.3% 0.0% 355
Age 18 to 29 7.0% 17.3% 42.8% 21.8% 11.0% 169
30to 45 9.6% 21.8% 37.2% 24.0% 7.4% 204
46 to 64 7.9% 28.5% 42.0% 18.0% 3.7% 273
65 and over 17.9% 35.7% 27.3% 15.5% 3.4% 0.1% 143
Education Less than high school 4.7% 6.7% 48.7% 21.8% 18.0% 100
High school graduate 9.7% 23.2% 37.8% 22.3% 7.0% 279
Some college 8.1% 32.4% 35.5% 21.2% 2.8% 253
College graduate 16.7% 29.3% 35.7% 14.8% 3.4% 0.1% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.5% 14.0% 33.0% 26.9% 14.6% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.9% 32.8% 36.9% 19.6% 4.8% 116
Above 200% FPL 9.1% 30.7% 40.5% 16.7% 3.0% 375
Party Identification Democrat 9.4% 24.5% 36.8% 23.2% 6.2% 0.0% 343
Independent 7.5% 16.2% 40.6% 26.3% 9.4% 98
Republican 12.3% 30.4% 41.3% 12.2% 3.8% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 10.8% 26.0% 38.9% 18.3% 5.9% 0.0% 708
No 7.3% 21.9% 32.4% 30.3% 8.1% 109
Insurance Status Insured 11.3% 26.3% 38.1% 19.5% 4.8% 0.0% 746
Not insured / Don't know 0.3% 17.9% 38.5% 22.4% 20.8% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 9.7% 31.2% 40.1% 16.5% 2.6% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 8.0% 34.4% 37.3% 18.3% 1.7% 0.2% 94
Medicaid 16.5% 8.9% 35.8% 19.0% 19.7% 66
Other 14.7% 20.0% 35.4% 24.5% 5.5% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.4% 32.0% 36.0% 16.9% 2.7% 0.0% 409
Good 8.4% 19.3% 44.0% 21.8% 6.5% 265
Fair / Poor 8.1% 18.2% 33.0% 25.4% 15.3% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.5% 22.5% 43.2% 19.4% 5.4% 310
Northwest Ohio 5.8% 25.5% 30.6% 26.6% 11.4% 99
Central Ohio 16.1% 32.4% 37.1% 12.4% 1.9% 0.1% 141
Southeast Ohio 9.2% 24.4% 30.9% 18.7% 16.8% 68
Southwest Ohio 10.1% 25.4% 36.9% 23.4% 4.2% 202
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Question 12: How would you rate your neighborhood as a healthy place to live?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOoD EAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 21.5% 30.8% 27.0% 11.9% 8.8% 0.0% 820
Sex Male 23.0% 27.5% 29.3% 9.6% 10.6% 0.0% 388
Female 20.2% 33.8% 24.8% 14.0% 7.2% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 10.3% 10.6% 30.0% 22.3% 26.8% 88
White male 24.9% 30.7% 29.8% 9.2% 5.4% 0.0% 316
White female 21.4% 35.2% 23.7% 13.5% 6.2% 355
Age 18 to 29 10.4% 27.2% 34.0% 13.8% 14.6% 169
30 to 45 23.8% 30.5% 221% 11.7% 12.0% 204
46 to 64 21.3% 31.4% 28.1% 13.8% 5.4% 0.0% 273
65 and over 28.6% 37.5% 221% 8.2% 3.5% 143
Education Less than high school 3.3% 27.1% 37.6% 14.3% 17.7% 100
High school graduate 20.3% 25.0% 29.1% 15.6% 10.1% 279
Some college 22.2% 33.5% 23.3% 12.1% 9.0% 253
College graduate 31.6% 39.9% 21.2% 5.2% 2.1% 0.1% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.6% 17.3% 34.3% 16.1% 15.7% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 18.2% 35.8% 23.4% 11.4% 11.2% 116
Above 200% FPL 23.6% 36.8% 241% 11.0% 4.5% 375
Party Identification Democrat 17.9% 29.8% 29.2% 14.2% 8.9% 343
Independent 22.3% 19.9% 34.0% 11.4% 12.2% 0.1% 98
Republican 26.4% 34.1% 26.1% 9.5% 3.9% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 22.0% 31.1% 27.1% 12.3% 7.5% 708
No 18.9% 28.3% 251% 9.7% 17.9% 0.1% 109
Insurance Status Insured 23.3% 31.2% 25.9% 11.9% 7.8% 0.0% 746
Not insured / Don't know 3.4% 28.0% 39.3% 12.5% 16.9% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 27.3% 32.1% 26.6% 9.8% 4.1% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 19.6% 46.0% 19.8% 11.7% 2.9% 94
Medicaid 14.6% 31.3% 6.5% 14.9% 32.7% 66
Other 21.7% 23.7% 31.9% 15.4% 7.4% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 28.3% 35.1% 22.1% 9.0% 5.4% 409
Good 15.1% 28.1% 32.6% 12.0% 12.2% 0.0% 265
Fair / Poor 14.1% 23.5% 30.2% 19.9% 12.3% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 20.0% 31.7% 27.8% 10.6% 9.9% 310
Northwest Ohio 17.6% 27.2% 26.4% 15.1% 13.6% 0.1% 99
Central Ohio 30.1% 28.3% 251% 10.8% 5.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 22.3% 28.9% 16.5% 11.7% 20.6% 68
Southwest Ohio 19.5% 33.6% 30.7% 13.1% 3.1% 202
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Question 14: People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE
AGREE STRONGLY  AGREE SOMEWHAT A
Ohio Residents 42.5% 33.7% 1.4% 0.6% 9.5%
Sex Male 40.6% 33.1% 2.2% 1.0% 10.9%
Female 44.1% 34.3% 0.7% 0.3% 8.3%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 23.4% 32.8% 0.2% 11.5%
White male 43.2% 35.3% 2.3% 1.2% 10.9%
White female 46.5% 33.4% 0.5% 0.4% 8.9%
Age 18 to 29 30.3% 34.1% 0.8% 17.3%
30 to 45 46.3% 30.4% 0.4% 0.2% 6.1%
46 to 64 42.1% 37.5% 2.7% 0.8% 8.8%
65 and over 52.2% 29.6% 1.5% 1.9% 6.4%
Education Less than high school 33.0% 24.1% 5.3% 2.7% 14.1%
High school graduate 39.1% 34.4% 0.9% 0.8% 12.7%
Some college 45.0% 33.3% 0.8% 6.6%
College graduate 49.3% 37.5% 1.1% 0.2% 6.6%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.9% 30.0% 3.1% 2.0% 12.7%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 43.4% 28.5% 0.9% 8.5%
Above 200% FPL 46.6% 36.9% 0.6% 0.1% 8.4%
Party Identification Democrat 40.2% 33.0% 0.5% 1.2% 9.3%
Independent 38.4% 29.1% 4.6% 12.8%
Republican 51.4% 35.2% 1.3% 0.4% 6.8%
Registered to Vote Yes 44.5% 32.8% 1.5% 0.4% 9.7%
No 29.1% 39.2% 1.2% 2.5% 7.9%
Insurance Status Insured 45.1% 32.4% 1.6% 0.7% 9.0%
Not insured / Don't know 16.2% 45.4% 15.6%
Type of Insurance Employer based 51.7% 33.8% 0.3% 0.1% 7.1%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 39.2% 38.4% 0.4% 11.2%
Medicaid 27.9% 21.9% 19.0%
Other 43.5% 27.8% 5.1% 2.4% 7.7%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 48.3% 33.6% 0.7% 0.1% 7.8%
Good 36.8% 36.4% 0.4% 11.0%
Fair / Poor 36.3% 29.2% 5.9% 2.6% 11.8%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 44.4% 32.6% 0.8% 0.7% 9.5%
Northwest Ohio 39.8% 29.5% 5.0% 7.5%
Central Ohio 41.4% 36.5% 2.0% 8.5%
Southeast Ohio 41.0% 42.0% 5.1%
Southwest Ohio 42.0% 32.9% 0.7% 1.6% 12.8%
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Question 14: People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

DISAGREE STRONGLY DON'T KNOW Count
11.3% 0.9% 820
1.7% 0.5% 388
11.0% 1.2% 432
31.0% 1.0% 88
6.6% 0.4% 315
9.3% 1.0% 355
17.6% 169
16.0% 0.7% 204
7.8% 0.3% 273
5.2% 3.2% 143
20.8% 100
11.6% 0.6% 279
13.1% 1.1% 253
3.7% 1.7% 178
18.4% 192
18.2% 0.4% 116
6.0% 1.4% 375
14.8% 1.0% 343
12.6% 2.5% 98
5.0% 291
10.2% 0.9% 708
19.0% 1.1% 109
10.3% 1.0% 746
22.8% 72
6.7% 0.2% 373
10.0% 0.8% 94
31.3% 66
10.5% 3.0% 201
8.7% 0.8% 409
13.9% 1.6% 265
14.0% 0.1% 146
10.8% 1.3% 310
18.0% 0.2% 99
10.2% 1.5% 141
11.2% 0.8% 68
9.6% 0.4% 202
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Question 15: Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . . . do you agree or disagree?

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

54.5%

54.6%
54.5%

51.4%
56.3%
55.4%

49.3%
59.1%
53.3%
58.6%

41.5%
45.7%
59.5%
66.4%

46.7%
57.0%
58.7%

55.0%
50.8%
61.0%

56.6%
41.5%

54.3%
59.1%

60.6%
60.1%
28.9%
50.3%

60.4%
46.6%
52.3%

62.3%
44.0%
48.1%
36.1%
58.3%

AGREE STRONGLY  AGREE SOMEWHAT

28.1%

28.7%
27.6%

37.4%
27.3%
26.9%

33.5%
23.3%
27.2%
30.1%

37.9%
31.2%
24.3%
24.4%

31.8%
24.3%
26.9%

29.2%
26.6%
24.1%

27.4%
31.9%

29.1%
19.0%

26.3%
25.9%
28.0%
34.3%

27.2%
32.9%
21.9%

22.3%
35.4%
33.0%
37.7%
27.0%

LEAN TOWARD

0.6%

0.5%
0.6%

0.2%

0.7%
0.7%

0.8%
1.2%

0.7%
0.8%
0.4%
0.3%
1.1%
0.2%
1.5%

0.6%
0.5%

0.6%

0.8%

0.8%

1.0%

0.3%

0.7%

0.3%

2.4%
0.3%

LEAN TOWARD

0.2%
0.1%
0.3%

0.2%
0.4%

0.2%
0.6%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

0.2%

0.1%

0.6%

0.3%

0.3%

0.2%

0.6%
0.2%
0.8%
0.4%
0.5%

0.2%

DISAGREE

71%

6.3%
7.8%

4.7%
6.2%
8.0%

5.9%
7.8%
9.2%
4.5%

7.8%
8.9%
6.2%
5.5%

3.3%
9.4%
7.5%

7.9%
3.8%
7.5%

7.3%
5.6%

7.3%
5.4%

7.3%
5.9%
8.5%
6.7%

4.4%
9.6%
10.3%

5.2%
9.1%
6.8%
6.6%
9.4%
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Question 15: Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . . . do you agree or disagree?

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

DISAGREE STRONGLY DON'T KNOW Count
8.8% 0.6% 815
8.5% 1.2% 385
9.0% 0.1% 430
6.3% 88
8.0% 1.4% 312
8.4% 0.2% 354
11.3% 169
7.6% 1.2% 204
8.5% 0.0% 268
6.2% 0.6% 143
12.9% 97
12.5% 0.6% 278
7.9% 1.2% 253
2.6% 0.2% 177
17.3% 188
9.1% 0.2% 116
4.8% 0.8% 373
7.6% 0.1% 343
16.3% 2.5% 98
5.3% 287
7.4% 0.4% 704
18.1% 2.4% 108
7.8% 0.7% 742
16.5% 71
4.1% 0.7% 373
7.5% 0.6% 94
31.8% 2.7% 66
7.2% 0.1% 198
5.7% 1.1% 409
10.5% 0.2% 263
14.7% 143
7.8% 1.4% 309
10.9% 0.1% 9%
11.5% 0.4% 141
17.1% 68
4.8% 0.1% 202
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Question 16: People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are in trouble . . . do you agree or disagree?

LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE
AGREE STRONGLY  AGREE SOMEWHAT A
Ohio Residents 38.3% 35.4% 1.0% 0.7% 9.4%
Sex Male 34.4% 36.7% 0.6% 0.8% 9.3%
Female 41.8% 34.3% 1.4% 0.6% 9.4%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 21.8% 22.1% 13.0%
White male 36.8% 42.2% 0.8% 0.3% 8.2%
White female 42.8% 33.8% 1.7% 0.7% 10.3%
Age 1810 29 29.2% 34.4% 0.8% 16.5%
30to 45 39.7% 35.1% 2.1% 3.2%
46 to 64 37.6% 37.7% 1.1% 1.3% 8.3%
65 and over 45.1% 36.6% 0.8% 0.6% 7.8%
Education Less than high school 33.6% 26.9% 7.3%
High school graduate 35.0% 29.6% 2.5% 1.0% 14.2%
Some college 38.8% 43.2% 0.3% 5.5%
College graduate 43.2% 39.1% 0.4% 1.6% 8.9%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 31.3% 26.3% 1.7% 1.0% 16.2%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.2% 26.9% 0.9% 4.0%
Above 200% FPL 38.2% 42.1% 1.4% 0.7% 8.4%
Party Identification Democrat 35.2% 35.5% 0.7% 0.5% 8.1%
Independent 37.8% 29.0% 4.2% 10.6%
Republican 45.8% 38.3% 0.7% 1.3% 7.9%
Registered to Vote Yes 39.5% 36.0% 1.1% 0.7% 8.6%
No 30.1% 31.1% 0.9% 0.7% 14.3%
Insurance Status Insured 40.3% 36.5% 1.1% 0.5% 8.5%
Not insured / Don't know 18.1% 25.4% 2.9% 15.5%
Type of Insurance Employer based 45.3% 38.5% 1.3% 0.1% 7.8%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 30.5% 45.5% 2.1% 0.5% 6.7%
Medicaid 31.2% 13.1% 14.3%
Other 39.9% 35.8% 0.9% 1.2% 9.0%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 44.5% 36.6% 1.4% 0.6% 7.9%
Good 27.7% 40.2% 0.1% 0.8% 12.0%
Fair / Poor 40.1% 23.6% 1.8% 0.8% 8.6%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.9% 32.4% 0.9% 8.6%
Northwest Ohio 34.6% 37.6% 3.8% 4.8%
Central Ohio 32.5% 41.9% 1.0% 0.5% 13.3%
Southeast Ohio 37.7% 30.7% 0.5% 10.4%
Southwest Ohio 41.7% 36.0% 1.5% 1.1% 9.6%
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Question 16: People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are in trouble . . . do you agree or disagree?

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

DISAGREE STRONGLY DON'T KNOW Count
13.0% 2.2% 819
15.2% 2.9% 387
11.0% 1.6% 432
37.8% 5.3% 88
9.9% 1.8% 315
9.7% 1.0% 355
17.1% 1.9% 169
18.6% 1.3% 203
1.4% 2.5% 273
5.2% 3.9% 143
30.8% 1.4% 100
15.0% 2.7% 279
10.1% 2.1% 253
4.7% 2.1% 177
22.6% 0.9% 192
23.0% 116
6.4% 2.9% 374
18.0% 2.0% 343
14.5% 3.9% 97
4.4% 1.6% 291
12.4% 1.7% 707
17.4% 5.5% 109
11.0% 2.1% 745
34.5% 3.6% 72
5.7% 1.3% 373
1.7% 3.0% 94
38.8% 2.6% 66
11.9% 1.4% 200
6.7% 2.4% 408
17.0% 2.2% 265
23.3% 1.9% 146
13.2% 4.9% 310
19.2% 99
9.7% 1.0% 141
20.7% 68
9.3% 0.8% 201
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Question 17: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 40.7% 58.5% 0.9% 813
Sex Male 40.6% 59.2% 0.2% 383
Female 40.8% 57.8% 1.4% 430
Sex and Race Combined African-American 35.9% 63.9% 0.2% 88
White male 45.0% 54.8% 0.3% 310
White female 40.5% 58.0% 1.5% 353
Age 1810 29 31.6% 68.4% 169
30to 45 43.9% 54.9% 1.2% 204
46 to 64 45.7% 53.5% 0.8% 270
65 and over 38.4% 60.4% 1.2% 140
Education Less than high school 29.2% 70.3% 0.5% 100
High school graduate 38.0% 61.6% 0.4% 275
Some college 39.7% 58.6% 1.6% 251
College graduate 52.4% 46.9% 0.7% 177
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.3% 65.7% 191
Between 138% and 200% FPL 34.7% 64.4% 0.9% 116
Above 200% FPL 49.6% 49.0% 1.4% 370
Party Identification Democrat 44.4% 55.0% 0.6% 340
Independent 42.5% 57.5% 97
Republican 43.2% 55.8% 1.0% 290
Registered to Vote Yes 42.1% 57.0% 0.9% 703
No 32.5% 67.0% 0.5% 107
Insurance Status Insured 41.7% 57.4% 0.9% 740
Not insured / Don't know 31.8% 68.2% 71
Type of Insurance Employer based 46.0% 52.7% 1.3% 371
Medicare / Medicare advantage 39.5% 59.3% 1.3% 93
Medicaid 36.9% 63.1% 65
Other 33.7% 65.7% 0.5% 200
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 42.7% 56.4% 0.9% 405
Good 41.0% 58.2% 0.9% 262
Fair / Poor 34.7% 64.6% 0.8% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.8% 59.2% 0.9% 304
Northwest Ohio 39.8% 60.2% 99
Central Ohio 40.3% 59.4% 0.4% 141
Southeast Ohio 36.0% 61.4% 2.6% 68
Southwest Ohio 44.3% 54.8% 0.9% 201
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Question 18: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT
VERY FAVORABLE EAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Ohio Residents 16.1% 19.1% 21.6% 36.1%
Sex Male 13.9% 15.9% 241% 39.9%
Female 18.1% 21.9% 19.4% 32.7%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 29.7% 36.4% 19.8% 8.2%
White male 14.7% 12.5% 22.5% 43.6%
White female 14.0% 21.4% 22.3% 37.4%
Age 18 to 29 10.1% 23.2% 34.4% 20.3%
30 to 45 18.0% 15.2% 20.7% 43.3%
46 to 64 15.4% 18.9% 16.6% 43.3%
65 and over 20.9% 22.7% 16.4% 30.2%
Education Less than high school 7.3% 17.9% 22.6% 27.6%
High school graduate 10.9% 19.1% 26.4% 38.6%
Some college 19.4% 18.0% 20.9% 36.2%
College graduate 23.0% 22.2% 16.2% 34.9%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.8% 14.3% 25.1% 32.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.9% 26.3% 24.3% 25.4%
Above 200% FPL 14.9% 22.1% 21.5% 37.8%
Party Identification Democrat 31.5% 31.8% 16.6% 15.4%
Independent 12.4% 8.8% 28.2% 39.1%
Republican 2.3% 9.0% 24.5% 60.0%
Registered to Vote Yes 18.0% 17.5% 221% 35.8%
No 4.2% 30.3% 19.4% 37.0%
Insurance Status Insured 17.4% 19.2% 20.8% 35.0%
Not insured / Don't know 21% 19.5% 31.3% 45.2%
Type of Insurance Employer based 14.6% 18.7% 16.8% 43.9%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 19.0% 17.9% 17.8% 34.5%
Medicaid 27.9% 14.3% 40.4% 8.5%
Other 20.0% 22.8% 20.7% 27.4%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.1% 17.6% 23.4% 37.3%
Good 19.4% 18.9% 21.7% 35.0%
Fair / Poor 10.5% 23.7% 16.5% 34.5%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.3% 19.8% 20.5% 37.3%
Northwest Ohio 6.9% 13.7% 21.0% 41.7%
Central Ohio 19.8% 14.2% 23.5% 37.2%
Southeast Ohio 10.5% 23.0% 28.9% 31.7%
Southwest Ohio 21.2% 22.8% 19.8% 32.2%

7.0%

6.2%
7.8%

5.9%
6.7%
5.0%

12.0%
2.7%
5.9%
9.9%

24.7%
4.9%
5.5%
3.7%

7.2%
12.2%
3.7%

4.7%
11.6%
4.1%

6.6%
9.0%

7.5%
1.9%

6.0%
10.8%
8.9%
9.1%

5.6%
5.0%
14.8%

71%
16.8%
5.3%
5.8%
4.0%

VERY UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count

791

371
420

82
304
344

165
195
267
136

92
263
249
176

179
11
370

331
91
284

686
102

723
65

371
87
59

196

397
253
141

299
93
136
67
195

Ohio Poll #133, May 2014

University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research

Interact for Health

Page 15 of 37



Question 19: Would you say your unfavorable view is more because the health reform law goes too far or doesn’t go far enough in changing the health care system? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH AN
UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to0 29
30to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

LAW DOESN'T GO FAR

DON'T KNOW Count
20.8% 3.4% 447
25.0% 2.2% 231
16.3% 4.7% 215
63.0% 20
20.4% 1.8% 198
15.8% 5.1% 202
37.3% 90
17.1% 5.3% 121
17.2% 3.3% 156
17.1% 3.4% 62
42.0% 45
23.1% 3.0% 166
19.6% 5.7% 142
8.0% 2.6% 88
30.2% 2.7% 99
40.5% 4.2% 55
12.6% 1.8% 214
31.9% 3.6% 102
28.3% 6.0% 59
12.7% 2.9% 237
18.5% 3.2% 388
35.0% 5.2% 58
16.1% 3.9% 394
58.8% 50
12.6% 3.6% 221
17.0% 8.6% 45
31.0% 2.5% 25
21.7% 3.1% 94
15.0% 1.3% 233
22.6% 5.0% 144
36.4% 71% 70
29.7% 3.4% 172
16.2% 7.6% 56
11.5% 2.2% 81
22.4% 3.8% 38
15.1% 1.9% 100
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Question 20: Over the past few months, have you tried to purchase health insurance through a health insurance exchange or marketplace?

YES, TRIED TO PURCHASE HEALTH

NO, HAVE NOT TRIED TO PURCHASE

INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE Count
Ohio Residents 8.8% 91.2% 818
Sex Male 9.3% 90.7% 388
Female 8.4% 91.6% 430
Sex and Race Combined African-American 8.9% 91.1% 88
White male 7.6% 92.4% 316
White female 8.0% 92.0% 353
Age 1810 29 10.8% 89.2% 169
30to 45 11.7% 88.3% 204
46 to 64 7.6% 92.4% 272
65 and over 4.3% 95.7% 142
Education Less than high school 14.7% 85.3% 100
High school graduate 4.5% 95.5% 277
Some college 9.5% 90.5% 253
College graduate 10.6% 89.4% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.2% 88.8% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.0% 84.0% 116
Above 200% FPL 5.3% 94.7% 374
Party Identification Democrat 9.1% 90.9% 343
Independent 12.2% 87.8% 97
Republican 7.0% 93.0% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 8.9% 91.1% 707
No 8.3% 91.7% 108
Insurance Status Insured 7.6% 92.4% 745
Not insured / Don't know 18.8% 81.2% 71
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.2% 94.8% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 5.7% 94.3% 93
Medicaid 11.5% 88.5% 66
Other 11.3% 88.7% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.9% 90.1% 408
Good 6.7% 93.3% 264
Fair / Poor 9.7% 90.3% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 11.1% 88.9% 308
Northwest Ohio 8.3% 91.7% 99
Central Ohio 5.0% 95.0% 141
Southeast Ohio 4.8% 95.2% 68
Southwest Ohio 9.6% 90.4% 202
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Question 21: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOoD EAIR POOR Count
Ohio Residents 17.3% 32.6% 32.3% 12.4% 5.4% 820
Sex Male 19.3% 30.2% 35.9% 10.7% 3.9% 388
Female 15.5% 34.8% 29.0% 14.0% 6.8% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 13.3% 24.5% 45.2% 10.8% 6.2% 88
White male 18.3% 31.6% 34.4% 12.5% 3.2% 316
White female 17.9% 36.7% 26.2% 11.2% 8.0% 355
Age 18 to 29 24.2% 38.9% 27.5% 6.0% 3.5% 169
30to 45 16.7% 33.2% 32.1% 13.1% 4.9% 204
46 to 64 18.2% 29.0% 34.5% 12.8% 5.4% 273
65 and over 9.0% 31.1% 30.9% 20.1% 8.9% 143
Education Less than high school 14.6% 16.7% 22.4% 34.6% 11.7% 100
High school graduate 12.5% 31.9% 41.3% 11.8% 2.5% 279
Some college 18.5% 32.9% 32.9% 8.1% 7.7% 253
College graduate 25.6% 40.6% 22.7% 7.6% 3.5% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.1% 23.3% 30.6% 24.8% 9.2% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.3% 27.8% 39.4% 11.5% 10.0% 116
Above 200% FPL 20.2% 40.6% 31.1% 6.3% 1.8% 375
Party Identification Democrat 13.9% 30.5% 37.5% 11.6% 6.5% 343
Independent 18.9% 26.6% 28.1% 23.8% 2.5% 98
Republican 21.6% 34.2% 31.9% 7.8% 4.5% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 32.3% 32.7% 12.8% 4.5% 708
No 14.6% 35.2% 29.9% 8.9% 11.4% 109
Insurance Status Insured 18.1% 33.3% 31.4% 12.4% 4.8% 746
Not insured / Don't know 9.5% 26.6% 39.1% 12.8% 12.0% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 22.6% 38.2% 29.6% 8.0% 1.6% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 10.2% 23.6% 34.2% 24.8% 7.2% 94
Medicaid 4.4% 15.7% 55.2% 13.8% 10.9% 66
Other 18.7% 32.4% 26.0% 15.0% 7.8% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.8% 30.5% 32.1% 15.3% 3.3% 310
Northwest Ohio 12.8% 34.5% 29.1% 15.4% 8.2% 99
Central Ohio 20.8% 34.9% 34.8% 7.6% 1.9% 141
Southeast Ohio 10.1% 27.1% 37.4% 8.4% 17.0% 68
Southwest Ohio 17.0% 35.2% 30.5% 11.2% 6.0% 202
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Healthy Days Measure 1: Now thinking about your physical health, which includes physical iliness and injury, for how many days during the past 30 days was your physical health not good?

- NONE 1TO 7 DAYS 8 TO 13 DAYS 1470 21 DAYS 22 DAYSORMORE  MEAN  STD DEVIATION  Count
Ohio Residents 57.7% 22.4% 4.1% 7.1% 8.6% 4.8 8.9 816
Sex Male 61.2% 21.5% 4.0% 4.3% 9.0% 4.3 8.8 387

Female 54.7% 23.3% 4.2% 9.6% 8.3% 52 8.9 429
Sex and Race Combined African-American 46.7% 34.1% 5.8% 4.2% 9.2% 5.2 9.0 88
White male 61.0% 20.6% 4.6% 5.1% 8.7% 4.3 8.8 314
White female 57.2% 20.2% 3.4% 9.5% 9.7% 54 9.4 352
Age 18to0 29 57.3% 32.8% 3.2% 3.8% 2.9% 2.8 5.9 169
30 to 45 57.0% 21.9% 4.4% 9.8% 6.9% 4.6 8.4 204
46 to 64 58.9% 19.6% 2.8% 6.8% 11.9% 54 9.9 270
65 and over 55.3% 16.3% 6.5% 9.1% 12.8% 6.5 10.3 142
Education Less than high school 37.9% 18.5% 6.3% 18.3% 19.0% 9.9 11.5 100
High school graduate 59.4% 22.0% 4.1% 7.6% 6.9% 4.2 8.3 276
Some college 56.1% 24.2% 4.2% 5.4% 10.0% 5.1 9.2 252
College graduate 68.9% 21.6% 3.0% 2.7% 3.8% 25 6.2 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.0% 28.1% 7.3% 13.0% 16.5% 8.6 10.9 190
Between 138% and 200% FPL 56.1% 19.6% 8.7% 3.7% 11.9% 5.7 9.9 116
Above 200% FPL 68.8% 21.3% 1.8% 4.3% 3.8% 25 6.4 373
Party Identification Democrat 50.1% 25.3% 6.2% 7.0% 11.4% 6.0 9.7 343
Independent 63.5% 11.3% 3.7% 12.4% 9.0% 53 9.2 98
Republican 62.1% 23.0% 3.1% 5.3% 6.5% 3.6 8.0 287
Registered to Vote Yes 56.6% 22.9% 3.9% 7.8% 8.8% 4.9 8.9 705
No 64.4% 19.8% 5.9% 2.2% 7.8% 4.0 8.4 109
Insurance Status Insured 58.6% 21.6% 4.2% 7.0% 8.6% 4.7 8.9 742
Not insured / Don't know 50.8% 28.6% 3.6% 8.3% 8.7% 5.1 9.0 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 67.0% 21.0% 3.1% 5.9% 3.1% 25 6.0 371
Medicare / Medicare advantage 53.0% 13.7% 9.5% 10.8% 12.9% 7.3 10.5 93
Medicaid 34.4% 26.0% 3.5% 12.5% 23.5% 10.8 12.2 66
Other 54.1% 23.6% 4.1% 5.8% 12.5% 5.8 10.0 200
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 72.3% 22.0% 3.6% 1.1% 1.0% 1.4 3.9 409
Good 56.8% 24.6% 4.6% 7.5% 6.5% 43 8.0 263
Fair / Poor 18.4% 19.8% 4.7% 23.3% 33.9% 15.1 12.0 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 58.5% 23.8% 3.4% 9.5% 4.8% 4.0 75 309
Northwest Ohio 54.0% 16.2% 4.8% 71% 17.9% 7.2 11.4 99
Central Ohio 64.4% 18.8% 4.9% 3.9% 8.0% 3.9 8.5 141
Southeast Ohio 47 4% 26.2% 8% 7.5% 18.1% 7.5 11.5 66
Southwest Ohio 57.3% 24.6% 5.4% 5.5% 7.3% 44 8.3 201
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Healthy Days Measure 2: Now thinking about your mental health, which includes stress, depression, and problems with emotions, for how many days during the past 30 days was your mental health not good?

22 DAYS OR
i} NONE 170 7 DAYS 8TO 13 DAYS 14 TO 21 DAYS MORE MEAN STD DEVIATION Count
Ohio Residents 60.4% 17.3% 4.7% 6.6% 11.1% 54 9.7 815
Sex Male 64.8% 14.4% 4.2% 4.9% 11.7% 5.1 9.8 388
Female 56.3% 20.0% 5.1% 8.0% 10.6% 5.7 9.7 427
Sex and Race Combined African-American 59.1% 18.1% 6.5% 8.4% 7.9% 5.1 9.0 88
White male 63.8% 14.5% 5.1% 3.4% 13.1% 54 10.2 315
White female 57.9% 20.7% 4.4% 7.3% 9.7% 5.2 9.3 350
Age 18t0 29 53.2% 22.8% 6.7% 6.9% 10.4% 5.6 9.6 169
30 to 45 53.2% 19.1% 7.5% 8.9% 11.3% 6.1 9.8 204
46 to 64 62.1% 16.7% 2.6% 5.6% 13.0% 5.7 10.2 270
65 and over 72.9% 11.5% 3.0% 4.9% 7.7% 3.8 8.6 141
Education Less than high school 52.5% 8.9% 6.7% 12.8% 19.1% 8.9 11.8 100
High school graduate 61.7% 12.9% 5.5% 4.0% 15.9% 6.4 10.9 276
Some college 55.0% 22.9% 4.5% 8.5% 9.1% 5.3 9.1 251
College graduate 69.3% 21.0% 2.7% 4.6% 2.5% 23 5.7 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.5% 17.8% 10.9% 11.7% 22.1% 10.3 11.9 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 61.8% 16.0% 6.5% 6.3% 9.4% 4.8 9.1 116
Above 200% FPL 70.1% 20.9% 2.1% 3.4% 3.6% 25 6.3 373
Party Identification Democrat 51.9% 20.4% 5.6% 8.8% 13.3% 6.7 10.4 343
Independent 56.4% 12.2% 1.7% 5.2% 24.6% 8.8 12.9 97
Republican 66.3% 18.5% 4.2% 4.7% 6.3% 3.6 7.8 289
Registered to Vote Yes 59.4% 18.9% 5.1% 5.9% 10.6% 5.3 9.5 705
No 66.7% 7.0% 1.7% 10.2% 14.4% 6.4 10.9 108
Insurance Status Insured 60.1% 17.2% 4.9% 5.6% 12.1% 5.6 10.0 740
Not insured / Don't know 61.5% 19.1% 2.0% 16.6% 8% 34 5.9 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 67.4% 16.4% 3.4% 2.9% 9.8% 4.3 9.1 370
Medicare / Medicare advantage 54.4% 13.8% 7.3% 7.4% 17.1% 7.6 114 92
Medicaid 32.0% 15.1% 11.6% 18.9% 22.4% 121 11.7 66
Other 59.0% 19.9% 4.8% 5.6% 10.6% 5.2 9.5 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 66.8% 22.2% 3.7% 3.8% 3.4% 2.6 6.3 409
Good 62.3% 13.8% 5.9% 5.5% 12.5% 5.8 10.1 261
Fair / Poor 38.5% 9.9% 5.2% 16.3% 30.1% 12.5 12.8 145
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 64.3% 18.1% 3.3% 5.4% 8.9% 4.4 9.0 307
Northwest Ohio 55.2% 22.5% 9.4% 5.5% 7.3% 4.8 8.6 99
Central Ohio 59.0% 15.1% 1.8% 5.7% 18.4% 7.2 11.6 141
Southeast Ohio 53.1% 17.3% 3.0% 11.2% 15.4% 75 10.9 67
Southwest Ohio 60.3% 15.1% 6.9% 8.0% 9.7% 5.3 9.3 201
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Healthy Days Measure 3: During the past 30 days, for about how many days did poor physical or mental health keep you from doing your usual activities, such as self-care, work, or recreation? [ASKED ONLY OF

RESIDENTS WHO EXPERIENCED EITHER PHYSICALLY OR MENTALLY UNHEALTHY DAYS]

- NONE 170 7 DAYS 8 TO 13 DAYS 14 TO 21 DAYS 22 DAYS OR MORE MEAN STD DEVIATION  Count
Ohio Residents 56.3% 20.2% 4.3% 7.4% 11.7% 5.9 10.0 468
Sex Male 59.1% 19.4% 5.1% 7.8% 8.5% 5.0 9.2 204

Female 54.2% 20.9% 3.6% 7.1% 14.3% 6.5 10.5 264
Sex and Race Combined African-American 48.9% 24.7% 1.4% 14.7% 10.4% 6.8 10.4 60
White male 61.3% 18.0% 5.5% 6.1% 9.0% 4.8 9.1 164
White female 53.9% 19.7% 3.7% 6.8% 15.8% 6.9 10.9 211
Age 18to0 29 64.2% 28.6% 1.0% 1.2% 5.0% 2.5 6.9 98
30 to 45 57.9% 18.7% 5.6% 6.4% 11.4% 5.9 10.0 132
46 to 64 48.8% 20.8% 6.1% 9.9% 14.4% 7.2 10.6 146
65 and over 55.0% 13.1% 3.5% 12.1% 16.3% 7.7 11.2 78
Education Less than high school 45.5% 14.2% 4.8% 21.5% 14.0% 9.2 11.2 72
High school graduate 64.4% 15.3% 3.1% 6.6% 10.6% 5.0 9.5 161
Some college 54.3% 22.4% 4.7% 4.7% 13.9% 6.1 10.5 150
College graduate 54.1% 29.9% 5.7% 1.9% 8.4% 43 8.4 81
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 50.9% 20.3% 5.5% 13.4% 9.8% 6.6 9.9 165
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.4% 22.3% 1.1% 5.8% 39.2% 13.4 14.0 63
Above 200% FPL 69.1% 18.4% 4.0% 4.2% 4.3% 2.8 6.6 172
Party Identification Democrat 47.9% 21.1% 5.8% 9.1% 16.2% 7.6 111 233
Independent 67.8% 9.5% 3.6% 1.9% 17.1% 6.2 11.4 50
Republican 60.8% 23.6% 2.7% 7.9% 4.9% 3.8 7.7 144
Registered to Vote Yes 56.5% 21.1% 4.0% 7.6% 10.7% 5.6 9.7 414
No 54.3% 12.9% 6.3% 6.3% 20.2% 8.1 11.9 52
Insurance Status Insured 56.6% 19.0% 4.4% 8.1% 11.9% 6.0 10.1 421
Not insured / Don't know 51.8% 32.9% 3.2% 1.3% 10.9% 4.9 9.4 45
Type of Insurance Employer based 70.1% 17.3% 2.7% 4.6% 5.3% 3.2 7.3 179
Medicare / Medicare advantage 52.2% 12.1% 3.2% 7.3% 25.2% 9.7 12.9 59
Medicaid 26.4% 25.7% 9.6% 19.3% 19.1% 11.0 1.3 54
Other 50.5% 22.5% 5.5% 9.1% 12.5% 6.4 10.3 122
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 70.5% 22.2% 3.5% 1.8% 2.0% 1.7 5.0 183
Good 54.9% 21.6% 4.0% 8.7% 10.8% 6.0 9.8 156
Fair / Poor 38.0% 15.8% 5.7% 13.8% 26.7% 11.6 12.5 129
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 64.5% 21.9% 3.8% 6.6% 3.1% 3.1 6.6 170
Northwest Ohio 50.8% 18.9% 1.6% 15.9% 12.9% 7.8 1.1 64
Central Ohio 55.8% 16.3% 9.2% 2.5% 16.2% 6.8 11.0 70
Southeast Ohio 41.4% 20.2% 4.3% 8.9% 25.2% 10.0 12.6 48
Southwest Ohio 53.8% 20.9% 3.5% 6.2% 15.6% 6.6 10.7 115
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Healthy Days Measure 1 and 2: Distribution of total number of physically and mentally unhealthy days

- NONE 170 7 DAYS 8 TO 13 DAYS 1470 21 DAYS _ 22 DAYS OR MORE MEAN STD DEVIATION Count
Ohio Residents 42.7% 23.3% 5.3% 9.3% 19.3% 8.6 11.5 812
Sex Male 46.8% 21.7% 5.3% 8.4% 17.8% 8.0 11.4 386

Female 39.0% 24.8% 5.4% 10.2% 20.7% 9.2 11.5 425
Sex and Race Combined African-American 30.4% 36.4% 1.6% 13.2% 18.4% 9.4 11.6 88
White male 471% 20.4% 6.1% 7.6% 18.8% 8.2 11.5 314
White female 41.0% 23.6% 6.2% 8.8% 20.3% 8.8 11.4 348
Age 18 to 29 41.7% 30.4% 6.1% 9.5% 12.3% 6.9 10.2 169
30 to 45 35.3% 27.2% 6.0% 12.7% 18.9% 9.2 11.3 204
46 to 64 46.7% 19.0% 3.3% 7.2% 23.8% 9.2 12.3 267
65 and over 44.5% 16.4% 8.5% 9.0% 21.6% 9.2 11.7 140
Education Less than high school 26.1% 13.8% 6.0% 12.8% 41.2% 15.5 13.2 100
High school graduate 42.1% 22.6% 3.5% 9.2% 22.6% 9.4 121 274
Some college 40.9% 23.9% 7.7% 10.2% 17.3% 8.4 11.0 251
College graduate 54.8% 27.7% 4.6% 6.9% 5.9% 4.3 7.7 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.4% 27.9% 6.5% 15.3% 36.9% 15.3 12.5 190
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.0% 19.8% 6.4% 6.9% 21.9% 9.0 12.0 116
Above 200% FPL 54.1% 26.6% 5.4% 6.0% 7.9% 4.6 8.3 372
Party Identification Democrat 31.2% 26.7% 6.3% 11.8% 24.0% 10.8 12.0 343
Independent 49.9% 14.3% 2.5% 3.6% 29.8% 10.2 13.4 97
Republican 51.0% 22.1% 5.8% 7.0% 14.1% 6.6 10.3 286
Registered to Vote Yes 41.5% 24.8% 5.5% 9.2% 19.1% 8.5 11.4 702
No 50.4% 14.4% 41% 10.6% 20.6% 9.0 12.2 108
Insurance Status Insured 43.3% 22.3% 5.5% 8.8% 20.2% 8.7 11.6 737
Not insured / Don't know 37.9% 31.9% 3.9% 14.9% 11.5% 7.2 10.0 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 52.4% 23.7% 4.7% 7.2% 11.9% 59 9.9 368
Medicare / Medicare advantage 35.0% 13.5% 8.0% 11.2% 32.4% 12.8 12.8 92
Medicaid 16.0% 12.7% 4.9% 23.8% 42.6% 17.7 12.0 66
Other 39.0% 26.0% 6.0% 6.2% 22.8% 9.4 11.9 199
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 55.5% 29.1% 5.1% 5.3% 5.0% 3.8 7.3 408
Good 41.1% 20.8% 5.1% 13.6% 19.4% 9.2 11.4 260
Fair / Poor 9.1% 11.5% 6.3% 13.0% 60.1% 21.0 11.7 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 45.1% 25.5% 4.9% 11.2% 13.2% 71 10.4 305
Northwest Ohio 33.6% 23.2% 9.3% 7.5% 26.3% 10.9 12.4 99
Central Ohio 50.1% 17.3% 21% 5.8% 24.6% 9.1 12.4 141
Southeast Ohio 29.1% 31.2% 3.4% 4.0% 32.2% 11.5 12.8 66
Southwest Ohio 42.7% 21.8% 6.8% 11.6% 17.2% 8.5 11.2 200
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Question 25: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 49.6% 50.3% 0.1% 820
Sex Male 51.1% 48.9% 388
Female 48.3% 51.6% 0.1% 431
Sex and Race Combined African-American 47.7% 51.8% 0.5% 88
White male 50.6% 49.4% 316
White female 47.6% 52.4% 354
Age 18 to 29 41.8% 58.2% 169
30to 45 56.2% 43.8% 204
46 to 64 48.2% 51.7% 0.2% 273
65 and over 54.2% 45.8% 143
Education Less than high school 64.3% 35.7% 100
High school graduate 51.8% 48.2% 279
Some college 56.0% 44.0% 252
College graduate 30.3% 69.4% 0.3% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 61.8% 38.0% 0.2% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 56.7% 43.3% 116
Above 200% FPL 44.5% 55.5% 375
Party Identification Democrat 53.9% 45.9% 0.1% 343
Independent 59.8% 40.2% 98
Republican 39.8% 60.2% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 47.7% 52.2% 0.1% 708
No 61.7% 38.3% 109
Insurance Status Insured 48.0% 52.0% 0.1% 745
Not insured / Don't know 68.6% 31.4% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 44.0% 56.0% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 61.9% 37.7% 0.5% 94
Medicaid 74.8% 25.2% 66
Other 41.4% 58.6% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.8% 61.2% 409
Good 55.8% 44.0% 0.2% 265
Fair / Poor 68.8% 31.2% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.3% 48.6% 0.1% 310
Northwest Ohio 50.3% 49.7% 99
Central Ohio 48.5% 51.5% 141
Southeast Ohio 52.4% 47.6% 68
Southwest Ohio 46.7% 53.3% 202
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Question 26: Do you now smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTES IN ENTIRE LIFE]

HAVEN'T SMOKED 100

EVERYDAY. SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL CIGARETTES Count
Ohio Residents 22.4% 5.8% 21.5% 50.3% 819
Sex Male 26.1% 6.0% 19.1% 48.9% 388
Female 19.0% 5.6% 23.7% 51.7% 431
Sex and Race Combined African-American 20.4% 10.8% 16.7% 52.1% 87
White male 26.1% 5.1% 19.4% 49.4% 316
White female 19.9% 4.4% 23.3% 52.4% 354
Age 18 to 29 31.9% 5.9% 4.1% 58.2% 169
30to 45 27.3% 7.3% 21.6% 43.8% 204
46 to 64 18.6% 6.8% 22.8% 51.8% 272
65 and over 13.6% 1.7% 38.9% 45.8% 143
Education Less than high school 38.2% 9.9% 16.3% 35.7% 100
High school graduate 24.1% 6.3% 21.4% 48.2% 279
Some college 27.2% 5.3% 23.4% 44.0% 252
College graduate 5.0% 3.7% 21.7% 69.6% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.3% 12.8% 14.9% 38.0% 191
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.2% 1.8% 24.6% 43.3% 116
Above 200% FPL 16.3% 3.4% 24.8% 55.5% 375
Party Identification Democrat 23.1% 8.2% 22.7% 46.0% 343
Independent 33.3% 6.7% 19.8% 40.2% 98
Republican 16.0% 3.5% 20.3% 60.2% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 21.6% 6.0% 20.2% 52.2% 707
No 28.0% 4.5% 29.2% 38.3% 109
Insurance Status Insured 19.5% 6.0% 22.5% 52.0% 745
Not insured / Don't know 52.5% 4.4% 11.7% 31.4% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 16.5% 4.3% 23.2% 56.0% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 21.7% 4.1% 36.3% 37.8% 93
Medicaid 43.6% 25.0% 6.2% 25.2% 66
Other 16.1% 3.9% 21.4% 58.6% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.7% 4.0% 20.1% 61.2% 409
Good 29.3% 7.2% 19.3% 44.1% 264
Fair / Poor 31.1% 8.4% 29.4% 31.2% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.3% 2.3% 24.7% 48.7% 309
Northwest Ohio 15.1% 13.0% 22.2% 49.7% 99
Central Ohio 17.0% 8.4% 23.0% 51.5% 141
Southeast Ohio 37.7% 3.7% 10.9% 47.6% 68
Southwest Ohio 21.6% 6.5% 18.6% 53.3% 202
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Current Smoker

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

Current smoker Previous smoker
28.2% 21.5%
32.1% 19.1%
24.7% 23.7%
31.2% 16.7%
31.3% 19.4%
24.3% 23.3%
37.8% 4.1%
34.5% 21.6%
25.5% 22.8%
15.3% 38.9%
48.1% 16.3%
30.5% 21.4%
32.6% 23.4%
8.7% 21.7%
47.1% 14.9%
32.0% 24.6%
19.7% 24.8%
31.3% 22.7%
39.9% 19.8%
19.5% 20.3%
27.6% 20.2%
32.5% 29.2%
25.5% 22.5%
56.9% 11.7%
20.8% 23.2%
25.8% 36.3%
68.6% 6.2%
20.1% 21.4%
18.7% 20.1%
36.5% 19.3%
39.5% 29.4%
26.6% 24.7%
28.1% 22.2%
25.4% 23.0%
41.5% 10.9%
28.0% 18.6%

50.3%

48.9%
51.7%

52.1%
49.4%
52.4%

58.2%
43.8%
51.8%
45.8%

35.7%
48.2%
44.0%
69.6%

38.0%
43.3%
55.5%

46.0%
40.2%
60.2%

52.2%
38.3%

52.0%
31.4%

56.0%
37.8%
25.2%
58.6%

61.2%
44.1%
31.2%

48.7%
49.7%
51.5%
47.6%
53.3%

Count

819

388
431

87
316
354

169
204
272
143

100
279
252
178

191
116
375

343
98
291

707
109

745
72

373
93
66

201

409
264
146

309
99

141
68

202
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Question 27: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a malt beverage or liquor?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 44.3% 55.6% 0.1% 820
Sex Male 51.1% 48.7% 0.2% 388
Female 38.2% 61.8% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 39.9% 60.1% 88
White male 52.6% 47.1% 0.2% 316
White female 38.7% 61.3% 355
Age 1810 29 48.8% 51.2% 169
30to 45 49.9% 49.7% 0.4% 204
46 to 64 41.8% 58.2% 273
65 and over 38.4% 61.6% 143
Education Less than high school 20.5% 79.5% 100
High school graduate 35.6% 64.4% 279
Some college 50.7% 49.3% 253
College graduate 64.1% 35.5% 0.4% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.6% 66.4% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.2% 69.8% 116
Above 200% FPL 55.5% 44.2% 0.2% 375
Party Identification Democrat 48.7% 51.3% 343
Independent 48.2% 51.8% 98
Republican 40.2% 59.5% 0.3% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 42.9% 57.0% 0.1% 708
No 54.2% 45.8% 109
Insurance Status Insured 44.6% 55.3% 0.1% 746
Not insured / Don't know 43.0% 57.0% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 50.5% 49.3% 0.2% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 33.0% 67.0% 94
Medicaid 30.4% 69.6% 66
Other 45.0% 55.0% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.6% 49.2% 0.2% 409
Good 47.2% 52.8% 265
Fair / Poor 21.4% 78.6% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.3% 51.7% 310
Northwest Ohio 29.3% 69.9% 0.8% 99
Central Ohio 44.4% 55.6% 141
Southeast Ohio 31.4% 68.6% 68
Southwest Ohio 49.8% 50.2% 202
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Question 28: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin,

Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 18.2% 80.1% 1.7% 814
Sex Male 17.1% 82.0% 0.9% 382
Female 19.2% 78.4% 2.4% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 10.6% 88.0% 1.4% 88
White male 18.4% 80.5% 1.1% 310
White female 18.3% 80.1% 1.6% 355
Age 18t0 29 27.5% 72.5% 169
30to 45 25.8% 71.2% 3.0% 204
46 to 64 15.7% 83.1% 1.1% 267
65 and over 4.6% 93.8% 1.6% 143
Education Less than high school 16.8% 83.2% 97
High school graduate 19.1% 78.1% 2.8% 277
Some college 25.3% 72.8% 1.8% 253
College graduate 8.6% 90.5% 0.9% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.8% 67.9% 4.4% 188
Between 138% and 200% FPL 14.7% 84.3% 1.0% 116
Above 200% FPL 17.3% 82.4% 0.3% 373
Party Identification Democrat 16.5% 81.2% 2.3% 343
Independent 31.5% 64.6% 3.9% 98
Republican 16.2% 83.3% 0.5% 285
Registered to Vote Yes 17.5% 81.2% 1.3% 703
No 23.2% 72.6% 4.2% 109
Insurance Status Insured 17.5% 80.6% 1.9% 740
Not insured / Don't know 26.0% 74.0% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 19.1% 80.1% 0.8% 371
Medicare / Medicare advantage 8.6% 87.4% 4.1% 94
Medicaid 23.5% 66.9% 9.6% 66
Other 15.9% 83.7% 0.4% 198
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.8% 83.1% 1.1% 408
Good 18.3% 79.0% 2.7% 263
Fair / Poor 24.9% 73.4% 1.7% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.4% 80.4% 1.3% 310
Northwest Ohio 12.8% 86.6% 0.6% 96
Central Ohio 17.7% 78.6% 3.7% 139
Southeast Ohio 35.8% 63.5% 0.8% 68
Southwest Ohio 15.0% 83.1% 1.9% 202
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Question 29: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 13.8% 85.3% 0.9% 815
Sex Male 13.3% 85.5% 1.2% 383
Female 14.1% 85.1% 0.7% 432
Sex and Race Combined African-American 8.0% 91.3% 0.7% 88
White male 14.2% 84.4% 1.5% 311
White female 14.4% 84.9% 0.7% 355
Age 18 to 29 17.3% 82.7% 169
30to 45 22.0% 75.2% 2.7% 204
46 to 64 12.1% 87.4% 0.4% 268
65 and over 3.8% 95.6% 0.7% 143
Education Less than high school 13.9% 86.1% 97
High school graduate 13.9% 85.9% 0.2% 277
Some college 18.8% 78.9% 2.3% 253
College graduate 71% 92.1% 0.8% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.2% 80.7% 1.1% 188
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.5% 84.0% 0.6% 116
Above 200% FPL 13.4% 85.4% 1.2% 373
Party Identification Democrat 13.2% 85.7% 1.0% 343
Independent 20.3% 79.3% 0.4% 98
Republican 12.2% 86.7% 1.1% 286
Registered to Vote Yes 13.2% 86.5% 0.3% 703
No 17.5% 77.9% 4.7% 109
Insurance Status Insured 12.5% 86.4% 1.0% 741
Not insured / Don't know 26.8% 73.2% 72
Type of Insurance Employer based 15.0% 83.8% 1.1% 372
Medicare / Medicare advantage 3.7% 95.5% 0.8% 94
Medicaid 13.8% 82.1% 4.1% 66
Other 12.3% 87.7% 198
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.0% 86.3% 0.6% 409
Good 12.2% 86.3% 1.6% 263
Fair / Poor 18.8% 80.5% 0.6% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.1% 83.1% 0.8% 310
Northwest Ohio 4.2% 95.8% 96
Central Ohio 11.1% 87.4% 1.5% 140
Southeast Ohio 22.9% 74.9% 2.2% 68
Southwest Ohio 13.5% 85.7% 0.8% 202
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Question 30: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 87.1% 12.9% 818
Sex Male 81.8% 18.2% 388
Female 91.9% 8.1% 429
Sex and Race Combined African-American 75.6% 24.4% 88
White male 86.6% 13.4% 316
White female 91.9% 8.1% 353
Age 1810 29 73.1% 26.9% 169
30to 45 80.8% 19.2% 204
46 to 64 92.3% 7.7% 272
65 and over 99.9% 0.1% 143
Education Less than high school 77.9% 22.1% 100
High school graduate 86.7% 13.3% 277
Some college 86.6% 13.4% 253
College graduate 94.5% 5.5% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 79.4% 20.6% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 76.2% 23.8% 116
Above 200% FPL 91.4% 8.6% 375
Party Identification Democrat 88.8% 11.2% 343
Independent 77.7% 22.3% 98
Republican 92.6% 7.4% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 88.5% 11.5% 706
No 77.7% 22.3% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 88.8% 11.2% 409
Good 87.6% 12.4% 262
Fair / Poor 81.4% 18.6% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 82.9% 17.1% 310
Northwest Ohio 88.5% 11.5% 99
Central Ohio 92.6% 7.4% 141
Southeast Ohio 84.0% 16.0% 65
Southwest Ohio 89.9% 10.1% 202
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

E

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American

White male
White female

18t0 29
30 to 45

46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Yes
No

Excellent / Very good
Good

Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

PLAN THROUGH

37.5%

45.0%
31.5%

24.8%
49.6%
33.2%

28.8%
51.6%
47.7%
10.0%

19.0%
36.5%
39.5%
44.8%

17.5%
24.0%
50.0%

31.4%
38.8%
44.4%

37.8%
35.6%

43.6%
37.6%
19.5%

40.1%
40.6%
44.4%
30.1%
29.5%

PLAN THROUGH

13.3%

9.0%
16.6%

4.8%
9.0%
18.2%

6.4%
19.4%
19.0%

2.4%

3.1%
12.7%
13.0%
20.3%

1.7%
15.2%
19.3%

12.3%
9.3%
15.7%

14.2%
5.1%

16.9%
10.1%
8.4%

12.1%
12.4%
15.0%
18.4%
12.6%

PLAN PURCHASED

5.4%

4.9%
5.9%

6.9%
4.7%
5.8%

5.4%
3.6%
6.4%
5.9%

2.2%
4.9%
4.9%
8.2%

3.6%
4.1%
5.8%

6.2%
4.0%
5.2%

5.9%
1.9%

7.5%
3.1%
3.6%

6.5%
5.0%
5.2%
1.6%
5.5%

10.8%

7.6%
13.4%

14.6%
8.1%
13.7%

0.7%
4.9%
6.4%
33.4%

15.6%
10.4%
10.8%
8.7%

17.2%
20.3%
6.7%

13.3%
13.3%
8.8%

10.2%
14.7%

6.5%
11.6%
22.0%

11.2%
10.2%
12.1%
5.9%
11.3%

MEDICARE

1.9%

1.6%
2.2%

0.4%
1.8%
2.6%

0.4%
8.1%

1.2%
2.7%
0.9%
2.5%

1.7%
0.5%
1.9%

1.2%
2.3%
2.9%

2.0%
0.9%

1.9%
2.2%
1.3%

3.4%
0.6%
1.2%

1.4%

9.0%

9.9%
8.4%

17.5%
7.1%
5.8%

15.0%
14.5%
7.6%

20.1%
13.8%
5.6%
1.4%

29.6%
10.6%

13.1%
10.6%
5.2%

9.1%
8.6%

3.6%
15.8%
12.7%

7.4%
12.0%
7.4%
14.9%
9.2%
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE SUCH AS TRI-CARE OR MEDICARE MEDICAID INSURANCE
AND MEDICAID CHAMP-VA COMB COMB SO .
Ohio Residents 4.4% 2.7% 6.7% 0.0% 8.1% 0.1% 736
Sex Male 5.4% 4.2% 6.1% 0.1% 6.0% 0.1% 325
Female 3.6% 1.4% 7.2% 9.8% 0.1% 411
Sex and Race Combined African-American 6.5% 13.1% 2.8% 8.6% 68
White male 5.5% 1.6% 6.8% 0.1% 5.7% 0.1% 280
White female 3.4% 1.3% 7.4% 8.7% 336
Age 18t0 29 2.6% 5.7% 34.9% 0.5% 127
30 to 45 3.8% 0.3% 0.9% 1.0% 178
46 to 64 4.1% 4.0% 1.0% 0.1% 3.4% 260
65 and over 7.3% 0.3% 29.8% 0.1% 2.4% 0.3% 143
Education Less than high school 11.8% 2.1% 12.5% 12.5% 90
High school graduate 3.0% 2.2% 6.4% 7.5% 241
Some college 5.8% 4.9% 4.3% 10.2% 226
College graduate 1.0% 0.7% 7.4% 0.2% 4.2% 0.6% 172
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.1% 3.6% 5.8% 10.1% 158
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.7% 6.6% 11.0% 6.0% 92
Above 200% FPL 1.7% 1.4% 6.2% 0.1% 6.7% 0.2% 357
Party Identification Democrat 4.8% 2.7% 71% 7.6% 0.2% 314
Independent 3.7% 4.0% 3.1% 0.3% 10.7% 83
Republican 3.9% 1.4% 6.5% 5.9% 0.1% 271
Registered to Vote Yes 3.9% 2.4% 6.6% 0.1% 7.6% 0.1% 648
No 8.2% 4.8% 7.7% 12.6% 86
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.7% 1.9% 5.5% 0.1% 9.7% 0.2% 376
Good 2.8% 4.4% 5.0% 7.4% 232
Fair / Poor 12.5% 1.8% 13.2% 4.6% 0.3% 129
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3.9% 2.4% 71% 6.0% 266
Northwest Ohio 5.5% 3.5% 2.6% 7.6% 96
Central Ohio 0.6% 21% 3.5% 8.6% 133
Southeast Ohio 12.0% 4.1% 6.3% 6.7% 58
Southwest Ohio 5.0% 2.6% 10.7% 0.2% 11.5% 0.5% 184
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Question 33: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO PURCHASED A PLAN THEMSELVES FROM EITHER AN
INSURANCE COMPANY OR THROUGH A HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE OR MARKETPLACE]

AS RESULT OF HEALTH CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.7% 82.2% 9.0% 110
Sex Male 7.2% 75.1% 17.7% 45
Female 9.8% 87.1% 3.1% 66
Sex and Race Combined African-American 5.8% 52.0% 42.2% 14
White male 9.6% 77.9% 12.5% 33
White female 11.6% 88.4% 48
Age 18to 29 7.7% 76.2% 16.1% 60
30to 45 100.0% 8
46 to 64 16.7% 83.3% 25
65 and over 6.3% 90.8% 3.0% 13
Education Less than high school 5.9% 65.7% 28.4% 13
High school graduate 12.2% 78.2% 9.6% 39
Some college 4.7% 89.4% 5.9% 35
College graduate 11.1% 87.1% 1.7% 22
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.7% 66.5% 22.8% 25
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.5% 86.5% 9
Above 200% FPL 8.4% 91.6% 48
Party Identification Democrat 9.9% 77.1% 13.0% 44
Independent 14.0% 86.0% 17
Republican 3.5% 84.6% 12.0% 35
Registered to Vote Yes 6.3% 83.1% 10.5% 94
No 23.1% 76.9% 16
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.1% 80.7% 13.2% 72
Good 15.1% 84.9% 27
Fair / Poor 10.5% 86.0% 3.4% 11
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.1% 76.3% 18.6% 40
Northwest Ohio 2.2% 97.8% 12
Central Ohio 14.9% 85.1% 18
Southeast Ohio 37.4% 62.6% 5
Southwest Ohio 7.7% 85.3% 7.0% 35
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Question 34: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 8.7% 91.3% 746
Sex Male 9.7% 90.3% 334
Female 7.8% 92.2% 412
Sex and Race Combined African-American 8.6% 91.4% 71
White male 9.3% 90.7% 284
White female 8.2% 91.8% 336
Age 1810 29 7.5% 92.5% 135
30to 45 12.7% 87.3% 178
46 to 64 8.6% 91.4% 260
65 and over 3.6% 96.4% 143
Education Less than high school 14.2% 85.8% 90
High school graduate 11.4% 88.6% 250
Some college 6.8% 93.2% 227
College graduate 4.6% 95.4% 172
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 22.4% 77.6% 161
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.6% 88.4% 92
Above 200% FPL 3.6% 96.4% 360
Party Identification Democrat 9.5% 90.5% 315
Independent 13.3% 86.7% 88
Republican 6.5% 93.5% 275
Registered to Vote Yes 8.4% 91.6% 655
No 10.8% 89.2% 89
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.3% 94.7% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 11.2% 88.8% 94
Medicaid 30.6% 69.4% 66
Other 7.0% 93.0% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.7% 93.3% 383
Good 9.8% 90.2% 234
Fair / Poor 12.5% 87.5% 129
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.3% 91.7% 273
Northwest Ohio 4.9% 95.1% 96
Central Ohio 13.2% 86.8% 133
Southeast Ohio 5.7% 94.3% 58
Southwest Ohio 8.8% 91.2% 186
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Insurance Status

Count

Insured Not insured / Don't know
Ohio Residents 91.2% 8.8%
Sex Male 86.0% 14.0%
Female 95.9% 4.1%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 80.8% 19.2%
White male 90.1% 9.9%
White female 95.3% 4.7%
Age 1810 29 79.9% 20.1%
30to 45 87.4% 12.6%
46 to 64 95.6% 4.4%
65 and over 100.0%
Education Less than high school 89.9% 10.1%
High school graduate 90.4% 9.6%
Some college 89.7% 10.3%
College graduate 96.7% 3.3%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 84.2% 15.8%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 79.4% 20.6%
Above 200% FPL 96.1% 3.9%
Party Identification Democrat 91.9% 8.1%
Independent 89.6% 10.4%
Republican 94.6% 5.4%
Registered to Vote Yes 92.7% 7.3%
No 81.4% 18.6%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 93.7% 6.3%
Good 89.3% 10.7%
Fair / Poor 87.9% 12.1%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 88.0% 12.0%
Northwest Ohio 96.4% 3.6%
Central Ohio 94.3% 5.7%
Southeast Ohio 89.1% 10.9%
Southwest Ohio 92.2% 7.8%

818

388
429

88
316
353

169
204
272
143

100
277
253
178

192
116
375

343
98
291

706
109

409
262
146

310
99

141
65

202
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in past

nsured 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 83.3% 7.9% 8.8% 818
Sex Male 77.7% 8.3% 14.0% 388
Female 88.4% 7.5% 4.1% 429
Sex and Race Combined African-American 73.8% 6.9% 19.2% 88
White male 81.7% 8.4% 9.9% 316
White female 87.5% 7.8% 4.7% 353
Age 18t0 29 73.9% 6.0% 20.1% 169
30to 45 76.3% 11.1% 12.6% 204
46 to 64 87.4% 8.2% 4.4% 272
65 and over 96.4% 3.6% 143
Education Less than high school 771% 12.8% 10.1% 100
High school graduate 80.1% 10.3% 9.6% 277
Some college 83.6% 6.1% 10.3% 253
College graduate 92.3% 4.4% 3.3% 178
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 65.3% 18.8% 15.8% 192
Between 138% and 200% FPL 70.2% 9.2% 20.6% 116
Above 200% FPL 92.6% 3.5% 3.9% 375
Party Identification Democrat 83.1% 8.8% 8.1% 343
Independent 77.7% 11.9% 10.4% 98
Republican 88.5% 6.1% 5.4% 291
Registered to Vote Yes 84.9% 7.8% 7.3% 706
No 72.6% 8.8% 18.6% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.4% 6.3% 6.3% 409
Good 80.5% 8.8% 10.7% 262
Fair / Poor 76.9% 11.0% 12.1% 146
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.6% 7.3% 12.0% 310
Northwest Ohio 91.7% 4.7% 3.6% 99
Central Ohio 81.8% 12.5% 5.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 84.0% 5.1% 10.9% 65
Southwest Ohio 84.1% 8.1% 7.8% 202
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Yes

No

Excellent / Very good

Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the Past

Currently Insured /Insured in the Past Year Year Count
83.3% 16.7% 818
77.7% 22.3% 388
88.4% 11.6% 429
73.8% 26.2% 88
81.7% 18.3% 316
87.5% 12.5% 353
73.9% 26.1% 169
76.3% 23.7% 204
87.4% 12.6% 272
96.4% 3.6% 143
771% 22.9% 100
80.1% 19.9% 277
83.6% 16.4% 253
92.3% 7.7% 178
65.3% 34.7% 192
70.2% 29.8% 116
92.6% 7.4% 375
83.1% 16.9% 343
77.7% 22.3% 98
88.5% 11.5% 291
84.9% 15.1% 706
72.6% 27.4% 109
87.4% 12.6% 409
80.5% 19.5% 262
76.9% 23.1% 146
80.6% 19.4% 310
91.7% 8.3% 99
81.8% 18.2% 141
84.0% 16.0% 65
84.1% 15.9% 202
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Poverty Status

1389

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

Insurance Status

Type of Insurance

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African-American
White male
White female

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 64
65 and over

Less than high school
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Yes

No

Insured
Not insured / Don't know

Employer based

Medicare / Medicare advantage
Medicaid

Other

Excellent / Very good
Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio

Southeast Ohio
Southwest Ohio

28.1%

32.0%
24.3%

53.1%
28.7%
21.0%

37.8%
33.4%
18.8%
24.9%

49.0%
39.2%
21.0%

9.5%

35.7%
33.5%
15.0%

26.5%
38.6%

26.3%
44.0%

9.7%
37.5%
82.7%
32.6%

19.9%
26.6%
54.2%

27.7%
26.8%
32.7%
35.5%
24.0%

0,

17.0%

14.3%
19.5%

19.4%
12.8%
19.1%

22.0%
14.7%
15.1%
18.4%

26.6%
15.9%
20.5%

7.0%

18.8%
12.7%
15.0%

16.0%
23.2%

15.0%
34.6%

11.5%
24.0%
17.3%
17.3%

13.3%
20.6%
20.6%

14.5%
18.2%
12.7%
26.2%
19.8%

0,

54.9%

53.7%
56.1%

27.6%
58.4%
59.8%

40.2%
51.9%
66.1%
56.7%

24.4%
44.9%
58.5%
83.6%

45.5%
53.8%
69.9%

57.5%
38.1%

58.7%
21.4%

78.9%
38.5%

50.1%

66.8%
52.8%
25.2%

57.8%
55.0%
54.6%
38.3%
56.2%

EPL

Count

683

337
346

79
276
284

144
185
226
115

86
233
212
149

297
84
245

589
93

613
69

314
80
57

156

341
221
120

256
86
113
55
173
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Question 30: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 83.6% 16.4% 646
Sex Male 78.4% 21.6% 327
Female 89.1% 10.9% 319
Sex and Race Combined African-American 71.4% 28.6% 75
White male 83.7% 16.3% 260
White female 89.1% 10.9% 262
Age 18 to 29 73.1% 26.9% 169
30to 45 80.8% 19.2% 204
46 to 64 92.3% 7.7% 272
Education Less than high school 70.3% 29.7% 75
High school graduate 83.1% 16.9% 217
Some college 84.1% 15.9% 213
College graduate 93.0% 7.0% 138
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 75.2% 24.8% 159
Between 138% and 200% FPL 70.4% 29.6% 93
Above 200% FPL 89.5% 10.5% 304
Party Identification Democrat 85.6% 14.4% 266
Independent 72.7% 27.3% 80
Republican 90.9% 9.1% 237
Registered to Vote Yes 85.4% 14.6% 554
No 72.8% 27.2% 90
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.4% 13.6% 337
Good 84.2% 15.8% 206
Fair / Poor 73.4% 26.6% 102
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 78.2% 21.8% 243
Northwest Ohio 86.6% 13.4% 85
Central Ohio 90.5% 9.5% 108
Southeast Ohio 79.8% 20.2% 52
Southwest Ohio 87.1% 12.9% 157
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

PLAN THROUGH
EMPLOYER
Ohio Residents 44.6%
Sex Male 52.1%
Female 38.1%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 23.8%
White male 59.0%
White female 41.6%
Age 18t0 29 28.8%
30to 45 51.6%
46 to 64 47.7%
Education Less than high school 23.5%
High school graduate 43.4%
Some college 45.7%
College graduate 55.1%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 21.7%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.2%
Above 200% FPL 58.2%
Party Identification Democrat 36.5%
Independent 46.2%
Republican 54.4%
Registered to Vote Yes 44.8%
No 44.0%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 49.8%
Good 44.6%
Fair / Poor 26.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.6%
Northwest Ohio 43.8%
Central Ohio 52.9%
Southeast Ohio 36.5%
Southwest Ohio 36.2%

PLAN THROUGH

16.3%

10.2%
21.6%

5.1%
10.7%
23.9%

6.4%
19.4%
19.0%

4.3%
15.9%
14.7%
24.8%

2.0%
19.7%
22.7%

15.7%
8.5%
19.1%

17.4%
6.6%

20.0%
11.8%
12.1%

14.8%
14.5%
18.8%
22.3%
15.7%

PLAN PURCHASED

5.3%

5.0%
5.6%

5.6%
4.5%
5.6%

5.4%
3.6%
6.4%

1.2%
4.8%
5.1%
8.2%

4.6%
4.9%
5.9%

7.3%
5.1%
4.2%

5.7%
2.4%

7.3%
2.6%
3.6%

8.1%
2.6%
4.3%
2.1%
4.7%

4.7%

2.9%
6.2%

9.5%
2.8%
6.1%

0.7%
4.9%
6.4%

10.9%
2.4%
6.5%
2.2%

8.3%
17.1%
1.4%

5.7%
9.5%
3.1%

4.0%
9.5%

1.8%
4.8%
14.8%

4.2%
7.0%
2.0%

7.4%

MEDICARE

0.2%

0.2%
0.2%

0.2%
0.2%

0.4%

0.7%

0.3%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.1%

0.6%

0.2%

0.4%

11.4%

11.4%
11.4%

21.6%
8.0%
7.9%

15.0%
14.5%
7.6%

28.1%
17.3%
6.7%
1.9%

37.4%
14.1%

17.3%
10.7%
6.5%

11.5%
11.1%

3.8%
20.7%
19.4%

8.9%
14.1%
9.8%
19.2%
12.1%
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE SUCH AS TRI-CARE OR MEDICARE MEDICAID INSURANCE
AND MEDICAID CHAMP-VA COMB COoMB SO .
Ohio Residents 3.7% 3.2% 0.8% 0.0% 9.7% 0.1% 566
Sex Male 5.0% 5.0% 0.6% 0.1% 7.4% 264
Female 2.5% 1.7% 0.8% 11.7% 0.2% 301
Sex and Race Combined African-American 7.7% 16.1% 10.6% 55
White male 5.0% 1.8% 0.8% 0.1% 7.1% 225
White female 2.0% 1.8% 1.0% 9.9% 246
Age 18t0 29 2.6% 5.7% 34.9% 0.5% 127
30to 45 3.8% 0.3% 0.9% 1.0% 178
46 to 64 4.1% 4.0% 1.0% 0.1% 3.4% 260
Education Less than high school 11.5% 2.9% 17.5% 64
High school graduate 3.1% 2.9% 1.1% 9.1% 182
Some college 3.7% 5.3% 0.9% 11.3% 187
College graduate 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% 0.2% 4.3% 0.4% 132
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.2% 4.5% 1.0% 12.3% 125
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.7% 1.0% 5.2% 69
Above 200% FPL 0.9% 1.7% 0.8% 0.1% 7.9% 0.2% 286
Party Identification Democrat 2.6% 3.5% 1.1% 9.8% 0.2% 238
Independent 4.4% 3.8% 0.3% 11.4% 65
Republican 4.2% 1.5% 0.7% 6.0% 217
Registered to Vote Yes 3.5% 2.9% 0.9% 0.0% 9.1% 0.1% 498
No 5.5% 6.2% 14.6% 66
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.2% 2.2% 1.0% 0.1% 11.6% 0.2% 304
Good 1.7% 5.3% 0.1% 8.3% 177
Fair / Poor 13.3% 2.7% 1.3% 5.9% 85
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.0% 3.2% 0.7% 7.3% 199
Northwest Ohio 5.6% 41% 8.2% 82
Central Ohio 2.3% 9.9% 100
Southeast Ohio 3.2% 5.2% 41% 7.5% 45
Southwest Ohio 4.9% 2.8% 0.8% 0.2% 14.5% 0.4% 140
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Question 33: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO PURCHASED A PLAN THEMSELVES FROM EITHER AN

INSURANCE COMPANY OR THROUGH A HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE OR MARKETPLACE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

AS RESULT OF HEALTH

CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 9.5% 80.3% 10.3% 93
Sex Male 7.8% 74.0% 18.2% 41
Female 10.8% 85.3% 3.9% 52
Sex and Race Combined African-American 52.1% 47.9% 12
White male 10.7% 76.7% 12.6% 30
White female 15.0% 85.0% 37
Age 18t0 29 7.7% 76.2% 16.1% 60
30to 45 100.0% 8
46 to 64 16.7% 83.3% 25
Education Less than high school 6.5% 62.3% 31.2% 12
High school graduate 11.7% 771% 11.1% 34
Some college 5.4% 88.0% 6.6% 31
College graduate 14.6% 85.4% 17
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.9% 65.8% 23.3% 25
Between 138% and 200% FPL 17.9% 82.1% 7
Above 200% FPL 7.6% 92.4% 42
Party Identification Democrat 8.8% 77.0% 14.2% 41
Independent 15.3% 84.7% 16
Republican 4.6% 80.9% 14.5% 26
Registered to Vote Yes 6.6% 81.2% 12.2% 79
No 24.9% 75.1% 15
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.9% 78.3% 14.8% 64
Good 15.7% 84.3% 21
Fair / Poor 14.5% 85.5% 8
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.5% 74.6% 20.0% 38
Northwest Ohio 3.0% 97.0% 9
Central Ohio 19.4% 80.6% 14
Southeast Ohio 46.4% 53.6% 4
Southwest Ohio 6.5% 86.4% 71% 29
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Question 34: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

[AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 9.6% 90.4% 574
Sex Male 11.1% 88.9% 273
Female 8.3% 91.7% 301
Sex and Race Combined African-American 8.3% 91.7% 58
White male 10.9% 89.1% 229
White female 8.8% 91.2% 246
Age 18to 29 7.5% 92.5% 135
30to 45 12.7% 87.3% 178
46 to 64 8.6% 91.4% 260
Education Less than high school 19.9% 80.1% 64
High school graduate 11.6% 88.4% 190
Some college 7.6% 92.4% 187
College graduate 4.6% 95.4% 132
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 24.2% 75.8% 129
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.4% 84.6% 69
Above 200% FPL 3.8% 96.2% 289
Party Identification Democrat 10.2% 89.8% 238
Independent 13.1% 86.9% 70
Republican 7.5% 92.5% 221
Registered to Vote Yes 9.5% 90.5% 503
No 10.3% 89.7% 70
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.3% 94.7% 345
Medicare / Medicare advantage 16.8% 83.2% 27
Medicaid 31.4% 68.6% 65
Other 9.4% 90.6% 128
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.3% 93.7% 311
Good 11.0% 89.0% 178
Fair / Poor 19.0% 81.0% 85
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 10.2% 89.8% 206
Northwest Ohio 4.8% 95.2% 82
Central Ohio 12.0% 88.0% 100
Southeast Ohio 7.4% 92.6% 45
Southwest Ohio 10.6% 89.4% 141
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Insurance Status [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Count

nsured Notinsured / Don't know
Ohio Residents 88.9% 11.1%
Sex Male 83.4% 16.6%
Female 94.5% 5.5%
Sex and Race Combined African-American 77.5% 22.5%
White male 88.0% 12.0%
White female 93.7% 6.3%
Age 1810 29 79.9% 20.1%
30to 45 87.4% 12.6%
46 to 64 95.6% 4.4%
Education Less than high school 86.4% 13.6%
High school graduate 87.8% 12.2%
Some college 87.8% 12.2%
College graduate 95.8% 4.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 80.9% 19.1%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 74.4% 25.6%
Above 200% FPL 95.1% 4.9%
Party Identification Democrat 89.5% 10.5%
Independent 87.3% 12.7%
Republican 93.4% 6.6%
Registered to Vote Yes 90.7% 9.3%
No 77.4% 22.6%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 92.3% 7.7%
Good 86.4% 13.6%
Fair / Poor 82.6% 17.4%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 84.7% 15.3%
Northwest Ohio 95.9% 4.1%
Central Ohio 92.6% 7.4%
Southeast Ohio 86.3% 13.7%
Southwest Ohio 90.0% 10.0%

646

327
319

75
260
262

169
204
272

75
217
213
138

159
93
304

266
80
237

554
90

337
206
102

243
85
108
52
157
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured, but uninsured in past

nsured 12 months Count
Ohio Residents 80.4% 8.5% 11.1% 646
Sex Male 74.2% 9.3% 16.6% 327
Female 86.7% 7.8% 5.5% 319
Sex and Race Combined African-American 71.0% 6.4% 22.5% 75
White male 78.4% 9.6% 12.0% 260
White female 85.5% 8.3% 6.3% 262
Age 18t0 29 73.9% 6.0% 20.1% 169
30to 45 76.3% 11.1% 12.6% 204
46 to 64 87.4% 8.2% 4.4% 272
Education Less than high school 69.2% 17.2% 13.6% 75
High school graduate 77.6% 10.2% 12.2% 217
Some college 81.1% 6.7% 12.2% 213
College graduate 91.4% 4.4% 4.2% 138
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 61.3% 19.6% 19.1% 159
Between 138% and 200% FPL 63.0% 11.5% 25.6% 93
Above 200% FPL 91.6% 3.6% 4.9% 304
Party Identification Democrat 80.3% 9.1% 10.5% 266
Independent 75.8% 11.5% 12.7% 80
Republican 86.4% 7.0% 6.6% 237
Registered to Vote Yes 82.1% 8.7% 9.3% 554
No 69.4% 7.9% 22.6% 90
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.5% 5.8% 7.7% 337
Good 76.9% 9.5% 13.6% 206
Fair / Poor 67.0% 15.7% 17.4% 102
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.1% 8.6% 15.3% 243
Northwest Ohio 91.3% 4.6% 4.1% 85
Central Ohio 81.5% 11.1% 7.4% 108
Southeast Ohio 79.9% 6.4% 13.7% 52
Southwest Ohio 80.4% 9.5% 10.0% 157
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Currently Insured / Insured in the Past Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the
Year Past Year Count
Ohio Residents 80.4% 19.6% 646
Sex Male 74.2% 25.8% 327
Female 86.7% 13.3% 319
Sex and Race Combined African-American 71.0% 29.0% 75
White male 78.4% 21.6% 260
White female 85.5% 14.5% 262
Age 1810 29 73.9% 26.1% 169
30to 45 76.3% 23.7% 204
46 to 64 87.4% 12.6% 272
Education Less than high school 69.2% 30.8% 75
High school graduate 77.6% 22.4% 217
Some college 81.1% 18.9% 213
College graduate 91.4% 8.6% 138
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 61.3% 38.7% 159
Between 138% and 200% FPL 63.0% 37.0% 93
Above 200% FPL 91.6% 8.4% 304
Party Identification Democrat 80.3% 19.7% 266
Independent 75.8% 24.2% 80
Republican 86.4% 13.6% 237
Registered to Vote Yes 82.1% 17.9% 554
No 69.4% 30.6% 90
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.5% 13.5% 337
Good 76.9% 23.1% 206
Fair / Poor 67.0% 33.0% 102
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.1% 23.9% 243
Northwest Ohio 91.3% 8.7% 85
Central Ohio 81.5% 18.5% 108
Southeast Ohio 79.9% 20.1% 52
Southwest Ohio 80.4% 19.6% 157
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